Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  ✓ Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	RECORDATION FORM PATENT	U.C. Dosens and Tandaward Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Xuan Zhao     Zhongxu Ren     Kazunori Emoto		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Nektar Therapeutics Al, Corporation  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
ୟା Assignment ଜୁ	∄i Merger	100 %	
	Change of Name	Street Address: 490 Discovery Drive	
□ Other			
		City: <u>Huntsville</u> State: <u>AL</u> Zip: 35806	
Execution Date: February 25, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖼 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):		
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/746,567		B. Patent No.(s)	
	   Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ဩ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Mark A. Wilson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Nektar Therapev	ıtics	□ Enclosed	
	<del></del>	য্র্র Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 150 Industrial Roa	d	8. Deposit account number; 500348	
City: San Carlos State: CA	Zip:94070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>			
Mark A. Wilson  Name of Person Signing	<u>M</u> i	wh 0. Wilson May 3, 2004 Signature Date	
	er of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	

# Practitioner's Docket No. SHE0062.00

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNORS:

Xuan Zhao 2805 Southhurst Avenue Huntsville, AL 35803 Nationality: China

Zhongxu Ren 140 Antique Rose Drive Madison, AL 35758 Nationality: China

Kazunori Emoto 8454 Hogan Drive Huntsville, AL 35802 Nationality: Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

# ASSIGNEE:

Nektar Therapeutics AL, Corporation 490 Discovery Drive Huntsville, AL 35806

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Multi-Arm Polypeptide-Poly(ethylene Glycol) Block Copolymers as Drug Delivery Vehicles

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/746,567 filed on December 24, 2003 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

**REEL: 014590 FRAME: 0903** 

P.4

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

2/25/04 Date:

Date:

Signature of Kazunori Emoto

REEL: 014590 FRAME: 0904

### Practitioner's Docket No. SHE0062.00

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### ASSIGNORS:

Xuan Zhao 2805 Southhurst Avenue Huntsville, AL 35803 Nationality: China

Zhongxu Ren 140 Antique Rose Drive Madison, AL 35758 Nationality: China

Kazunori Emoto 8454 Hogan Drive Huntsville, AL 35802 Nationality: Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

# ASSIGNEE:

Nektar Therapeutics AL, Corporation 490 Discovery Drive Huntsville, AL 35806

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Multi-Arm Polypeptide-Poly(ethylene Glycol) Block Copolymers as Drug Delivery Vehicles

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/746,567 filed on December 24, 2003 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

9:16AM

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	
-------	--

Signature of Xuan S. Zhao

Date:

Signature of Ren Zhongxu

Date:

2/25/2004

Signature of Kazunori Emoto

Tagnori Emost

REEL: 014590 FRAME: 0906